
Dear Parents 

We are nearing the end of our winter extracurricular schedule, and we ask you to please take 
note of the following important information. Our current programme will end after the last 
Rondebosch rugby fixture on 30 August and will be replaced by the schedule below: 

Upcoming Activities and Fixtures: 

• Mon 1 Sept: U10 & U11 Interhouse Rugby; Practice for U9, U12 & U13 rugby boys 
involved in 7s; Practice for U12 hockey boys (U12 Day/Night Tournament); Top Schools 
Hockey Practice; Fencing; Judo. 

• Tues 2 Sept: U9, U12 & U13 Interhouse Rugby; Practice for U10 & U11rugby boys 
involved in 7s; Judo; cross country. 

• Wed 3 Sept: Fish Hoek U11 7s; Practice for U12 hockey boys (U12 Day/Night 
Tournament); Top Schools Hockey Practice; Judo. 

• Thurs 4 Sept: U12 Wynberg 7s; Bishops U12 Day/Night Hockey Tournament. 

• Fri 5 Sept: U10 7s @ Rondebosch; U9 7s @ Bishops; Top Schools Hockey Tournament. 

• Sat 6 Sept: SACS 7s @ SACS; Top Schools Hockey Tournament; Vusa Cyclathon. 

• Sun 7 Sept: Top Schools Hockey Tournament. 

• Mon 8 Sept: U12 & U13 Interhouse Hockey; Gr 4 & 5 Interclass Soccer. 

• Tues 9 Sept: U10 & U11 Interhouse Hockey; Gr 3, 6 & 7 Interclass Soccer; cross country. 

• Wed 10 Sept: Gr 4 & 5 Interclass Soccer. 

• Thurs 11 Sept: Gr 3, 6 & 7 Interclass Soccer. 

• Fri 12 Sept: Pentangular Cross Country @ Wynberg. 

• Sat 13 Sept: Rohan Bloom Waka Waka Soccer Tournament @ Lutgensvale (please click 
HERE for details) 

• Mon 15 Sept: U10 & U11 Interhouse Soccer. 

• Tues 16 Sept: U9, U12 & U13 Interhouse Soccer. 

• Wed 17 Sept: U10 & U11 Interhouse Soccer. 

• Thurs 18 Sept: U9, U12 & U13 Interhouse Soccer. 

• Fri 19 Sept: Interhouse Squash 

• Sat 20 Sept: U13A Cricket match. 

Important Notes: 

• Soccer is compulsory for boys not involved in the Bugsy Malone play, U13A cricket, or 
water polo squads. Boys in these activities may choose to participate in Interclass but 
are encouraged to play Interhouse soccer. 

https://prep.bishops.org.za/documents/WakaWaka2025.pdf


• All sports end for boys not in the play, U13A cricket, or water polo teams on Friday, 19 
September. 

• Practice schedules for boys involved in the play, cricket, and water polo will be shared 
separately. 

• All times and venues will be available on myBishopslife. 

Thank you for your ongoing support throughout the season! 

Kind regards 

Chris Groom 

 


